cui.com
date 09/24/2024
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  DRM1-S │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 1 W isolated output
• industry standard SIP package
• single and dual unregulated output

efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DRM1-5-S3-S 5 4.5~5.5 3.3 303 1 100 74
DRM1-5-S5-S 5 4.5~5.5 5 200 1 100 79
DRM1-5-S12-S 5 4.5~5.5 12 84 1 100 78
DRM1-5-S15-S 5 4.5~5.5 15 67 1 100 85
DRM1-5-D3-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±3.3 ±152 1 100 75
DRM1-5-D5-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±5 ±100 1 100 77
DRM1-5-D12-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±12 ±42 1 100 80
DRM1-5-D15-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±15 ±34 1 100 80
DRM1-12-S3-S 12 10.8~13.2 3.3 303 1 100 79
DRM1-12-S5-S 12 10.8~13.2 5 200 1 100 82
DRM1-12-S12-S 12 10.8~13.2 12 84 1 100 80
DRM1-12-S15-S 12 10.8~13.2 15 67 1 100 81
DRM1-12-D3-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±3.3 ±152 1 100 80
DRM1-12-D5-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±5 ±100 1 100 76
DRM1-12-D12-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±12 ±42 1 100 80
DRM1-12-D15-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±15 ±34 1 100 81
DRM1-24-S3-S 24 21.6~26.4 3.3 303 1 100 78
DRM1-24-S5-S 24 21.6~26.4 5 200 1 100 79
DRM1-24-S12-S 24 21.6~26.4 12 84 1 100 79
DRM1-24-S15-S 24 21.6~26.4 15 67 1 100 80
DRM1-24-D3-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±3.3 ±152 1 100 76
DRM1-24-D5-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±5 ±100 1 100 80
DRM1-24-D12-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±12 ±42 1 100 80
DRM1-24-D15-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±15 ±34 1 100 81
Notes:	 1. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope.
                 2. The efficiency is test by nominal input and max. full load at 25˚C.
                 3. All specifications measured at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output load, and after warm up unless otherwise specified.
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint

MTBF at 25°C 17,100,000 hours
RoHS yes
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Packaging Style:
SIP
DRM1 - XX - X XX - S
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Output:
S = single
D = dual
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 09/24/2024 │ page 3 of 6CUI Inc │ SERIES: DRM1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.25 mm
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions 19.65 x 6.00 x 10.20 mm
case material UL94V-0 black plastic
potting material epoxy (UL94V-0)
weight 2.6 g
MECHANICAL DRAWING
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature see derating curve -40 100 °C
storage temperature -55 125 °C
maximum case temperature 110 °C
operating humidity non-condensing 5 95 %
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN Single Dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 -Vin -Vin
5 -Vout -Vout
6 no pin Com.
7 +Vout +Vout
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 09/24/2024 │ page 4 of 6CUI Inc │ SERIES: DRM1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
DERATING CURVE
RIPPLE AND NOISE MEASURE METHOD
Note:     Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 0.1μF ceramic capacitor.
Figure 1